UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

C	$\mathbf{C}\mathbf{T}$	TITLE	DT.	TT 1		17	
2	LI	\mathbf{IE}	υu	JL.	Ŀ	13	ιJi

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

OptiNose, Inc. (Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> 68404V100 (CUSIP Number)

June 28, 2018 (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- Rule 13d-1(b)
- X Rule 13d-1(c)
- Rule 13d-1(d)

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP N	O. 68404V	710		Page 2	
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	ТНК Р	RJ	VATE EQUITIES, LLC		
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)				
	(a) (b) (c)				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZEN	CII	ID OD DI A CE OD ODC ANIZATION		
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION				
	California				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBER OF 6 SHAPED VOTING POWER					
		6	SHARED VOTING POWER		
SHARES		U	SHARED VOTING TOWER		
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY 3,304,420.9*		3,304,420.9*			
EACH		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
REPORTING PERSON			0		
WITH		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
	_		3,304,420.9*		
9	AGGRE	GAT	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	3,304,4	20	Q*		
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				

12

7.85%†

00

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

^{*} See Item 4.

[†] See Item 4.

CUSIP N	O. 68404V	7100		Page !	
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Limar Management Corp.				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) (a) (b) (c) (d) (d) (e) (e) (f) (f)				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION				
	California				
5 SOLE VOTING POWER			SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBER OF 0					
SHARES 6 SHARED VOTING POWER		SHARED VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY 3,304,420.9*					
EACH REPORTING		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER		
PERSON			0		
WITH		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
3,304,420.9*					
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON				
	3,304,420.9*				
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				

7.85%†

 \mathbf{CO}

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

12

^{*} See Item 4.

[†] See Item 4.

CUSIP N	O. 68404\	/10	0	Page 4	
1	NAME OF REPORTING PERSONS				
	Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III				
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) (a) (b) (c)				
3	SEC USE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OR ORGANIZATION				
	United States Citizen				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER		
NUMBER OF			0		
SH	NUMBER OF SHARES 6 SHARED VOTING POWER				
BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY 3,304,420.9*			3,304,420.9*		
	EACH 7 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER REPORTING				
PERSON			0		
WITH		8	SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER		
			3,304,420.9*		
9	AGGRE	GAT	TE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON		
	3,304,4	20.	9*		
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)				
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)				
	7.85%	r			

IN

12

TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON (See Instructions)

^{*} See Item 4.

[†] See Item 4.

Item 1

(a) Name of Issuer:

OptiNose, Inc. (the "Issuer")

(b) Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

1020 Stony Hill Road, Suite 300 Yardley, Pennsylvania 19067

Item 2

(a) Name of Person Filing:

See Item 2(c) below.

(b) Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

See Item 2(c) below.

(c) Citizenship:

This Schedule 13G is being filed jointly on behalf of the following reporting persons: THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC, a California limited liability company; Limar Management Corp., a California corporation; and Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III, a United States citizen.

The address of the principal business office of the reporting persons is:

c/o THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC 3000 Ralston Avenue, Hillsborough, CA 94010

(d) Title of Class of Securities:

Common Stock, \$0.001 par value ("Common Stock")

(e) CUSIP Number:

68404V100

Item 3 If this statement is filed pursuant to Rules 13d-1(b), or 13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:

Not Applicable

Item 4 Ownership.

(a) Amount beneficially owned:

See Item 9 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G.

THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC directly holds 1,974,626 shares of Common Stock and warrants to purchase an additional 1,329,794.9 shares of Common Stock (the "Warrants"). Limar Management Corp. is the Member Manager of THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC, with a 1% economic interest therein. Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III is the Managing Member and owns 100% of Limar Management Corp.

Mr. Kruttschnitt is also a Member of THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC, with a 99% economic interest therein. Limar Management Corp. and Mr. Kruttschnitt may be deemed to have beneficial ownership of the shares of Common Stock, and the shares of Common Stock underlying the Warrants, held by THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC.

(b) Percent of class:

See Item 11 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G. The percentages reported herein are based on 42,113,853 shares of Common Stock, comprised of (i) the 40,784,058 shares of Common Stock outstanding as of June 11, 2018, as reported in the Issuer's Form 8-K filed June 11, 2018, and (ii) the 1,329,794.90 shares of Common Stock that would be issued upon the exercise of the Warrants held by THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC.

(c) Number of shares as to which such person has:

(i) Sole power to vote or to direct the vote

See Item 5 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G.

(ii) Shared power to vote or to direct the vote

See Item 6 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G.

(iii) Sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

See Item 7 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G.

(iv) Shared power to dispose or to direct the disposition of

See Item 8 on the Cover Pages to this Schedule 13G.

Item 5 Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class.

Not Applicable.

Item 6 Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 7 Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on by the Parent Holding Company or Control Person.

Not Applicable.

Item 8 Identification and Classification of Members of the Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 9 Notice of Dissolution of Group.

Not Applicable.

Item 10 Certification.

Not Applicable.

SIGNATURE

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of my knowledge and belief, I certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct.

Date: July 10, 2018

THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC

By: /s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Name: Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Title: Authorized Representative

Limar Management Corp.

By: /s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III
Name: Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III
Title: Authorized Representative

Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

/s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No.

A

Joint Filing Agreement, dated July 10, 2018, by and among THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC, Limar Management Corp. and Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III.

EXHIBIT A

JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, each of the persons named below agrees to the joint filing of a Statement on Schedule 13G (including amendments thereto) with respect to the Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share, of OptiNose, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and further agrees that this Joint Filing Agreement be included as an exhibit to such filings provided that, as contemplated by Section 13d-1(k)(1)(ii), no person shall be responsible for the completeness or accuracy of the information concerning the other persons making the filing, unless such person knows or has reason to believe that such information is inaccurate.

In evidence thereof, the undersigned, being duly authorized, hereby execute this Agreement this July 10, 2018.

THK PRIVATE EQUITIES, LLC

By: /s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Name: Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Title: Authorized Representative

Limar Management Corp.

By: /s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III
Name: Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III
Title: Authorized Representative

Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

/s/ Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III

Theodore H. Kruttschnitt, III